Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
GKN Automotive Gmb	рН			11/02/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	GKN Drivelir	e Interi	national GmbH			
Street Address:	Haupstrasse	130				
City:	Lohmar					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	D-53797					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
Patent Number:		74621	07			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(248)59	4-0610				
Correspondence will b	oe sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 248-594-0600				e		
Email: klm@raderfishman.com						
Correspondent Name: Kristin L. Murphy Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue						
Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 140						
Address Line 2: Suite 140 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			66967-0002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kristin L. Murphy			
Total Attachments: 4 source=r0587364#page1.tif source=r0587364#page2.tif source=r0587364#page3.tif source=r0587364#page4.tif PATENT						
500768478			REEL: (022177 FRAME: 0228		

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
GKN Automotive GmbH	Name: GKN Driveline International GmbH					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):						
Execution Date(s):	Haupstrasse 150					
Assignment Merger X Change of Name						
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Lohmar					
Government Interest Assignment	State:					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-53797					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?					
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	7,462,107					
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Kristin L. Murphy RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66967-0002						
Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Suite 140	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information					
State: MI Zip:48304						
Phone Number: (248) 594-0647						
Fax Number: (248) 594-0610	Deposit Account Number 18-0013					
Email Address:klm@raderfishman.com	Authorized User Name Kristin L. Murphy					
9. Signature:						
/Kristin L. Murphy/	January 30, 2009					
Signature	Date					
Kristin L. Murphy - 41,212	Total number of pages including cover 4					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Recordation Form Cover Sheet
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.

Dated: January 30, 2009

Signature: /Kristin L. Murphy Electronic signature of Kristin L. Murphy

Certified Translation

Number of Company: HRB 6135

Register of Companies B of the Local Court at Siegburg

This Registration Certificate has been **Official Copy**

closed

Copy requested on 16.10.2003 10:49

	-	, ₁			Number of Registration
			a) GKN Automotive GmbH b) Lottmar Commar Distribution, acquisition, administration, financing and sale of companies, al home and abroat, being involved in the production, development, purchase and sale of methines and mechanical parts and other mechandise, in particular (vulnturu being restrictandise, in particular (vulnturu) vehicle, building and splitechnical machines industries, and he acquisiteration, administration, companies or others. Object of the company is also the research and development in the afore mentioned indus and the performance of services for the abree mentioned companies.	2	a) Name of compo b) Registered offi Branch office Amilate offices c) Object of the co
			150,546,400.00 DEM	3	Equity Capital
			 a) a) b) c) c) c) c	4	a) General principles of representation b) Chairman, personally liable strareholder, Managing Director, Authorized Representatives and Special Power of Attorney
Concerve errokuta: signatory rights sometry with a Managing Director or another authorized signatory (Prokunst); Rickell, Robert-Andrew, Stephurg, *15.04,1980 <u>Trokuta: storator: techts alsopolitimest</u> <u>Appel, Michael, Neunitribrer-Seelscontinuest</u> <u>Protura: Storator: techts alsopolitimest</u> <u>Protura: Storator: techts accountinuest</u> <u>Hoffmann, Wenner, Stephurg, *25,03,1659</u>		"Trokura" Samaiory (table discontinued). Rau, Wolfienes, Sankt Awausén, 780.08, 1953 Collective "Prokura" signatory régits Jahnly with a Managing Director or sincher authorized Signatory (Prokurski); Thiede, Dieter, Berglisch-Glechach, 705.02, 1957		5	Prokura
	b) b) Under the marger agreement of 30.07.2002 and the approving resolutions of its Stareibiders' Meetings of 30.07.2002 and of the Shareholders' Meetings of the transferring legal entity of 30.07.2002, the company as the absorbing legal entity is marged with GKV Automotive Beetiligungen GmbH with registered office in Lohmar (Inceal Court Stephung HRB 3590).		a) Company with limited liability Articles of Association of 19,11,2000 B) The company emerged from the structural uransformation of GKN Automotive Avdiargesilustrati with registered office in Lohmar (Hriel 12,26 Stepburg) by resolution of the Shareholders' Meeting of 29 November 2000.	\$	a) Legal Form, Start of Business, Articles of Association, Company Agreement b) Other Legal Relationships
(2) 28:10:2002 Jūppner	e) 16,10,2003 Kober b) Resolution page 41 special volume Merger Agreement Page 33-35 special volume	a) 25.04.2002 Rohilng	a) 26.04.2002 b) Date of first entry: 31.01.2001 This Certificate has been reformatted for electranic data processing and replaces the previous Cartificate. Released on 26.04.2002 cartificate. Released on 26.04.2002 volume Resolution page 7 totowing special volume	7	a) Date of Entry b) Remarks

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0230

ster of Companies B of the Local Court at Siegburg

Number of Company: HRB 6135

Official Copy This Registration Certificate has been

Copy requested on 16.10.2003 10:49 closed

mber	a) Name of company b) Registered office.		a) General principles of representation		a) Legal Form, Start of Business,	al Date of Entry
gistration	Branch office Affiliate offices	Equity Capital	shareholder, Managing Director, Authorized	Prokura	Articles of Association, Company Agreement	b) Remarks
	c) Ubject of the company		Representatives and Special Power of Attorney		b) Other Legal Relationships	
-	~ ~	3	4	S	6	7
'n						
				Collective "Prokuta" signatory rights jointy with a Managing Director or with another authorized signatory (Prokumsit) Serial No. column 5 officially completed by dates of birth: Dr. Ghosh, Swadhin Kumar, Neunkirchen-Seelscheid, M. Ghosh, Swadhin Kumar, Neunkirchen-Seelscheid,		a) 11.11.2002 JUppner
				Müler, Werner, Henner, *22,04,1950 Klein, Bunkhard, Kön, *18,01,1955 Naginus, Stefen, Bonn, *19,03,1953		
a			b) No longer Manaching Director Stuhlmann, Walter, Köln, 798,08,1942			a) 28.01.2003 Rohling
			by Narradino Director. Moss. Christopher. Wachbern. *05.05.1946 Autorized representative Kind Another Autorized representative Kind Another Manashina Director or authorized stanatory (Proximital)	Collective "Prokura" signatory rights jointly with a Managing Director or another authorized signatory (Prokurist): Dr. Janiszewski, Jörg, Detmold, "7.07.1981		a) 01.04.2003 Rohling
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			b) Special Power of Attornay as per serial No. 7 col. 40) officially deleted as this is in line with the General Principles of Representation			a) 01.04.2003 Rohling
			n) Following the corrective completion of Special Power of Attomney as per sertal Nos. 7/8, Managing Director			2) 01.04.2003 Bohling
			Auss. Christopher J., Wachtberg, "05.05,1946 Muss. Christopher J., Wachtberg, "05.05,1946 Authorbzed to enter into transactions in the name of the company by self-contracting or as representative or a third party			Runsen .
					b) Under the merger agreement of 07.07.2003 and the approving resolutions of its Shareholders' Meetings of 07.07.2003 and the Shareholders' Meetings of the the Shareholders' Meetings of the	a) 14.08.2003 Wemer
					transferring legal entity of 07.07.2003, the company as absorbing legal entity is merged with GKN Automotive Asia Paratin Holdmars GmbH with registered affice in Lahmar (Local Court Siegburg, HHB 35277) and with GKN Viscoofine GmbH with registered office GKD Viscoofine GmbH with registered office	Merger agreement Parge 52-55 special volume Resolutions page 57-60 special volume
					17 Louiner (Local Court Slegburg, HRB 2523).	

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0231

This is to certify that the above is a complete and true trade wachtberg, 02 November 2003	Siegburg, 16.10.2003 This is to certify that this document gives proof of the contents of the Register of Companies. Pütz – Court Clerk Registrar of the Local Court Registry This printed copy will not be signed and is a valid certified copy		5		Number a) Name of company of b) Registered office, Branch offices c) Object of the company		rter of Companies B of the Local Court at Siegburg
Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stellasta Stella	the contents of the Register of Compai certified copy			4	a) General principles of representation b) Chairman, personally liable shareholder; Managing Director, Authorized Representatives and Special Power of Attomey	closed Copy requested on 16.10.2003	qistrati
German document.				5	Prokura	<b>~</b>	Official Copy On Certificate has been
	< Seal of the Local Court at Siegburg >	b) The marger has been entered into the Registration Certificate of the ebsorbing GNU Driveline International GmbH in Lohmar (previously GKN Automotive International GmbH; Local Court Siegburg, HRB 2117) on 29.02.003. The company is extinct. Officially registered in accordance with \$19 chapter 2 Law on the Transformation of Companyles.	b) Under the merger agreement of 07.07.2003 with amendment of 28.082.2003 and the approving resolutions of its Shareholders' Meeting and the Shareholders' Meeting of the absorbing legal entity is marged with GKN Automotive international Grabh with Automotive international Grabh with registered officia in Lohmar (Local Court Septurg, HRB 2117). The merger will become effective by entry in the Registration Certificate of the absorbing legal entity.	6	a) Legal Form, Start of Business, Articles of Association, Company Agreement b) Other Legal Relationships	-	
		a) 28_01_2003 Rebiling	a) 24.09.2003 Kober b) Rasolitions page 74.75, SS-100 special volume Manger Agreement Page 65-72, 35-36 Special volume	7	a) Date of Entry b) Remarks		Number of Company: HRB 6135

RECORDED: 01/30/2009

PATENT REEL: 022177 FRAME: 0232